FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Docket 8698.2051	01-25-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1-11-99		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	100950008	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert ADOLFSEN		er Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: January 7, 1999	City: TZIP: 1	S11 Benedict Avenue Sarrytown State: New York 10591-5097 ne(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A	dditional numbers attached? [] Yes [X]	NO
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert M. Isackson	7. Total fee (3	per of applications and patents involved: [1] 37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed ized to be charged to deposit account for any
Internal Address: <u>Orrick, Herrington & St</u>	deficiency	ized to be charged to deposit account for any
Street Address: <u>666 Fifth Avenue</u> City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10	8. Deposit ac (Attach dup account)	count number: 15-0665 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit
Oity. New York State. New York Zir . To		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f the original document. Philip E. Levy, Reg. No. 40.700 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	Signature	prrect and any attached copy is a true copy of January , 1999 Date
	pe recorded with required cover & Trademarks, Box Assignmen	
/	~	

01/21/1999 MGORBON 00000011 09228144

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

DOCSNY1:531617.1 8698-2051 SM4

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Robert Adolfsen, residing at 52 Coachlight Square, Montrose, New York 10548, hereby sell, assign and transfer to BAYER CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an office at 511 Benedict Avenue, Tarrytown, New York 10591-5097, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively BAYER, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONDUCTING A STAT IMMUNOASSAY IN A CAPSULE CHEMISTRY ANALYSIS SYSTEM, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application, including all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon, and under any and all Letters Patent, including any reexamined patents, that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to BAYER the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize BAYER to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of BAYER to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to BAYER in the United States and to BAYER in all countries foreign to the United States, to such nominees as they may designate.

DOCSNY1:528916.1 8698-2051 PEL

> PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0740

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to BAYER but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Robert Adolfsen

Date: John 4, 1999

United States of America)

State of NEW YORK) ss.:

County of WESTCHESTER)

On this 1 day of _______, 1999, before me personally came Robert Adolfsen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

BENITA D. BEISLER Notary Public, State of New York No. 4781626 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires May 31, 1999

RECORDED: 01/11/1999

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0741